Data Sheet
1
FortiMail™
For Email Security
With best-in-class performance validated by independent
testing firms, FortiMail delivers advanced multi-layered
protection against the full spectrum of email-borne threats.
Powered by FortiGuard Labs threat intelligence and

* Recommended sizing for Gateway and Transparent deployments. For Server Mode, see Server Mode Mailbox metric.
    If unsure, please validate the model selection by checking the peak mail flow rates and average message size detail with a FortiMail specialist.
** FortiMail 7.0.1 has been validated on Nutanix AHV 20201105.2096 and AOS 5.20.1.1.
***  Transparent mode deployment is not fully supported on Microsoft HyperV and cloud hypervisors due to limitations in the available network configurations.
****  For the initial VM setup, 250GB is required to install the default Fortinet OVF file. After deployment, the default OVF file can be deleted and the disk space set no less than 50 GB.
*****  Hardware dependent. Indicative figures based on a VMWare 6.0 system utilizing 2x Intel Xeon E5-2620 v4 @ 2.10 GHz restricted to the specified number of cores.
******  Protected Email Domains is the total number of email domains that can be configured on the appliance.
                    Domain Associations can be used to enable additional domains which share configuration with the primary domain to which they are assigned.
                    Advanced management license increases the protected domain limit by 50%.
12
FortiMail™ Data Sheet
Order Information
For information on ordering, please talk with your Fortinet account manager, or refer to the Ordering Guide for a full list of
FortiMail-related SKUs and pricing information.
FortiMail Product SKU Description
FortiMail 200F FML-200F Email Security Appliance — 4x GE RJ45 ports, 1 TB storage
FortiMail 400F FML-400F Email Security Appliance — 4x GE RJ45 ports, 2 TB storage
FortiMail 900F FML-900F Email Security Appliance — 4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x GE SFP slots, dual AC power supplies, 4 TB default storage
FortiMail 2000F FML-2000F Email Security Appliance — 4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x GE SFP slots, dual AC power supplies, 4 TB default storage
FortiMail 3000F FML-3000F Email Security Appliance — 4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x 10 GE SFP+ slots, 2x GE SFP slots, dual AC power supplies, 4 TB default storage
FortiMail VM
FortiMail VM01 FML-VM01 FortiMail-VM virtual appliance for VMware ESX/ESXi, Microsoft Hyper-V, Citrix XenServer and KVM virtualization platforms. 1x vCPU core
FortiMail VM02 FML-VM02 FortiMail-VM virtual appliance for VMware ESX/ESXi, Microsoft Hyper-V, Citrix XenServer and KVM virtualization platforms. 2x vCPU cores
FortiMail VM04 FML-VM04 FortiMail-VM virtual appliance for VMware ESX/ESXi, Microsoft Hyper-V, Citrix XenServer and KVM virtualization platforms. 4x vCPU cores
FortiMail VM08 FML-VM08 FortiMail-VM virtual appliance for VMware ESX/ESXi, Microsoft Hyper-V, Citrix XenServer and KVM virtualization platforms. 8x vCPU cores
FortiMail VM16 FML-VM16 FortiMail-VM virtual appliance for VMware ESX/ESXi, Microsoft Hyper-V, Citrix XenServer and KVM virtualization platforms. 16x vCPU cores
FortiMail VM32 FML-VM32 FortiMail-VM virtual appliance for VMware ESX/ESXi, Microsoft Hyper-V, Citrix XenServer and KVM virtualization platforms. 32x vCPU cores
Accessories
Power Supply SP-FAD700-PS AC power supply for FML-400E
Power Supply SP-FML900F-PS AC power supply for FML-400F and FML-900F
Power Supply SP-FML2000F-PS AC power supply for FML-2000F
Power Supply SP-FML3000F-PS AC power supply for FML-3000F and FML-3200F
Hard Drive SP-D2TE 2 TB 3.5" SAS hard drive with tray for FML-2000F, FML-3000F and FML-3200F